merchandise and commodities whether for domestic, commercial, industrial, agriculture and 
defence purpose/use in India or elsewhere. 

55. To let on lease or licence or on hire purhcase or to lend any properties belonging to the 
comamy. 

IV. The liability of the Members is limited. 

V. The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 32,00,00,000/-  (Rupees thirty two Crores 
Only) divided into 3,20,00,000 ( T h r e e  C r o r e  a n d  t w e n t y  L a k h s )  Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.* 

VI. a. The Balance Sheet of M/s. LINCOLN PHARMACEUTICALS as on 30th September, 1994. 

b. All properties of the said firm whether movable or immovable, including actionable claims

[...]

Unjha, Dist. : Mehsana, Gujarat. 
Business Sd/- 
Yogeshkumar I. Patel 
Son of Ishwarbhai 
28, Pragatlaxmi Society, 
Ranip, Ahmedabad. 
Business Sd/- 
Madhuben V. Patel 
Daughter of Vithaldas 
Unjha, Dist. : Mehsana, Gujarat. 
Business Sd/- 

Total 

3,20,000 
(Three Lacs 

Twenty Thousand) 

80,000 
(Eighty Thousand) 

3,20,000 
(Three Lacs 

Twenty Thousand) 

2,00,000 
(Two Lacs) 

2,40,000 
(Two Lacs 

Fourty Thousand) 

1,00,000 
(One Lac) 

1,40,000 
(One Lac 

Fourty Thousand) 

2,00,000 
(Two Lacs) 

2,00,000 
(Two Lacs) 

2,00,000 
(Two Lacs)